Colleen Larkin Bell (5253)
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947)
Questar Gas Company
333 South State Street
P.O. Box 45433
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433
(801) 324-5392
(801) 324-5935 (fax)
Colleen.Bell@questar.com
Jenniffer.Clark@questar.com

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL COMPLAINT AGAINST QUESTAR GAS COMPANY REGARDING NOMINATION PROCEDURES AND PRACTICES FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICE CUSTOMERS

Docket No. 14-057-19

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY'S MOTION TO AMEND SCHEDULING ORDER

Questar Gas Company (Questar Gas or Company) respectfully submits this Motion to Amend Scheduling Order. On July 1, 2014, the Public Service Commission of Utah (Commission) issued a Scheduling Order and Notices of Technical Conference and Hearing (Scheduling Order). The Scheduling Order required that a Complaint be filed by July 10, 2014, but did not set forth a deadline for Questar Gas to file an Answer to the Complaint. If Questar Gas filed the Answer 30 days after the Complaint, it would be due on August 11, 2014. Questar Gas prefers to answer the Complaint on August 28, 2014, the same day its Direct Testimony is due. Counsel for Questar Gas has communicated with counsel for the Complainants, Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities, Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services and Counsel for Shell Energy North America (US), L.P. All have indicated that the referenced parties do not oppose the proposed answer date. Therefore,

Questar Gas respectfully requests that the Commission amend the Scheduling Order to include a deadline for Questar Gas to file an Answer on August 28, 2014.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 7th day of August, 2014.

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

Colleen Larkin Bell Jenniffer Nelson Clark Questar Gas Company

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Questar Motion to Amend Scheduling Order was served upon the following persons by e-mail on August 7, 2014.

Brent Coleman Assistant Attorney General 160 East 300 South, 5 th Floor P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 brentcoleman@utah.gov	Chris Parker, Director Division of Public Utilities Heber Wells Building 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 chrisparker@utah.gov
Patricia E. Schmid Assistant Attorney General 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 pschmid@utah.gov	Michele Beck Utah Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, Suite 200 PO Box 146782 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 Telephone (801) 530-6480 mbeck@utah.gov dannymartinez@utah.gov
Gary A. Dodge HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 gdodge@hjdlaw.com	Katherine B. Edwards John Paul Floom Erica L. Rancilio Edwards & Floom, LLP 1409 King Street Alexandria, VA 22314 Telephone: 703-549-0888 Facsimile: 703-549-8608 Email: kbe@kbelaw.com jpf@kbelaw.com elr@kbelaw.com Attorneys for Shell Energy North America (US), L.P
Amy Gold Shell Energy North America (US), L.P. 1000 Main Street, Level 12 Houston, TX 77002 Telephone: 713-230-7812 Facsimile: 713-265-4812 Email: amy.gold@shell.com	